177/03 and Criminal Complaint 

case No. 178/03 under section 138 of Negotiable 

Instrument Act, all the three casers pertaining to 

Police Station Dalanwala District Dehradun and 

apart from this the present applicant has also 

undertaken to give Rs.4,10,000/- (Four lakh ten 

thousand) to Sri Raman Kumar in Criminal 

Complaint Case No. 2258/2003 under section 138 

of Negotiable Instrument Act, Police Station 

Dalanwala, District Dehradun pending in the court 

of Special Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Dehradun.” 

With the above addition in the order-dated 31.11.2006,